

Wästbygg Gruppen AB's (publ) half-year report January-June 2022 to be published August 23 – invitation to teleconference

Wästbygg Gruppen will publish its half-year report January-June 2022 on Tuesday 23 August 2022 at 08.00 (CET). Investors, analysts and journalists are welcome to attend the company's audiocast with teleconference at 09.30 (CET) on the same day.

Jonas Jönehall, CEO and Jessica Gårdmo, CFO, will present the report. The presentation will be held in Swedish.

Date: 23 August 2022

Time: Report published at 08.00 (CET)

Audiocast with teleconference at 09.30 (CET)

Link to webcast: https://group.wastbygg.se/en/q2-2022/

To participate in the teleconference, please dial in on the telephone numbers below at least ten minutes before the webcast.:

SE: +4685055835 UK: +443333009273 US: +1 6319131422 PIN: 42787864#

The report, presentation and audiocast with teleconference will be available at wastbygg.se.

.....

For further information contact: Jessica Gårdmo, CFO Phone +46 734-67 26 15, e-mail jessica.gardmo@wastbygg.se

https://group.wastbygg.se/en/

About Wästbygg Group:

The Wästbygg Group is a listed construction and project development company that builds and develops residential, commercial buildings and community service properties, as well as logistics and industrial facilities – always with a major focus on sustainability. The group comprises Wästbygg AB, Rekab Entreprenad AB, Logistic Contractor AB and Inwita Fastigheter AB.

The group operates in the most rapidly expanding markets in Sweden, with Logistic Contractor also providing services in Denmark, Norway and Finland. In 2021, the group had sales of SEK 3.8 billion and 525 employees.



Attachments

Wästbygg Gruppen AB´s (publ) half-year report January-June 2022 to be published August 23 – invitation to teleconference